



2026:DHC:3196

\$~

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 295/2020**

M/S. A TO Z FACILITATORS PVT. LTD. Appellant

**Through: Mr. Abhijeet Varshney for Mr.
Siddharth Mittal, Advs.**

versus

URMILA BHATIA Respondent

Through: Mr. Sameer Bhatnagar, Adv.

CORAM:

REGISTRAR GENERAL KANWAL JEET ARORA

ORDER

%

14.05.2024

1. Fresh security has not been furnished by the respondent for the release of the deposited amount in terms of the order dated 04.10.2023 passed by the Hon'ble Court.

2. Learned counsel for the respondent submits on instructions that as of now the respondent do not have any security to furnish in the present case. Learned counsel for the respondent further has also apprised this court that the present case is yet to be admitted by the Hon'ble Court and interim order has also been granted in the present case, accordingly, it is prayed that as no date is fixed in the present case, the matter may be also listed before the Hon'ble Court for consideration.

3. In view of the submissions made by the learned counsel for the respondent today in the court, registry is directed to list the matter before this



2026:DHC:3196

court as and when any security is filed by the respondent in the present case for the release of the deposited amount in terms of the order dated 04.10.2023 passed by the Hon'ble Court. Registry is also directed to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per procedure and rules.

KANWAL JEET ARORA
REGISTRAR GENERAL

MAY 14, 2024

SS

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)