



2026:DHC:3196

\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 295/2020 CM APPL. 31581/2020**

M/S. A TO Z FACILITATORS PVT. LTD.Appellant

Through: Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv. with Mr.
Abhijeet Varshney, Ms. Shilpa G.
Mittal, Mr. Darshan Sejwal, Adv.

versus

URMILA BHATIARespondent

Through: Mr. Sameer Bhatnagar, Adv. with Mr.
Yogender Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **11.07.2024**

1. The matter has been listed on an Office Noting.
2. Pursuant to the directions passed by this Court on 04.10.2023, the Respondent was granted permission to withdraw the amounts deposited in Court subject to furnishing security to the satisfaction of the Registrar General of this Court. The security could not be furnished for the release of this amount, therefore, the amount could also not be released.
3. Learned Counsel for the parties submit that the pleadings in the matter are complete and the written submissions have also been filed by the parties.
4. Learned Counsel for the Respondent seeks and is granted time to file the updated written synopsis. Let a synopsis be filed, not exceeding three pages, along with the compilation of judgments, if any, relied upon at least one week before the next date of hearing.
- 4.1 All judgments sought to be relied upon by the learned Counsel for the Respondent shall be filed with an index which also sets out the relevant



2026:DHC:3196

paragraph numbers and the proposition of law that it sets forth.

5. List the matter for arguments on 20.11.2024.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JULY 11, 2024/SA

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)