



\$~19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 295/2020, CM APPL. 31581/2020-Stay

M/S. A TO Z FACILITATORS PVT. LTD. ....Appellant  
Through: Mr. Abhijeet Varshney and Ms.  
Shilpa G. Mittal, Advs.

versus

URMILA BHATIA .....Respondent  
Through: Ms. Salma Khan, Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**  
**05.03.2025**

%

1. Learned counsel for respondent seeks, and is granted, four weeks' to file his updated written synopsis not exceeding five pages, giving a chronological list of dates and events and relevant documents, if any, alongwith duly highlighted judgments setting out the propositions of law therein, she wishes to rely upon, in terms of an earlier order dated 11.07.2024.

2. Renotify on 08.07.2025.

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J**

**MARCH 5, 2025/bh**