



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 295/2020, CM APPL. 31581/2020, CM APPL. 39399/2025
and CM APPL. 3510/2026

M/S A TO Z FACILITATORS PVT. LTD.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Mr. Abhijeet
Varshney and Mrs. Shilpa Mittal,
Advocates.

versus

URMILA BHATIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kamal Kant and Mr. Yogender
Kumar, Advocates and Respondent
via Video-Conferencing.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **02.02.2026**

1. Arguments heard.
2. Judgment reserved.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

FEBRUARY 2, 2026/R