



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 295/2020

M/S. A TO Z FACILITATORS PVT. LTD.Appellant

Through: Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Mr. Abhijeet
Varshney, Mr. Sumit Sharma,
Advocates

versus

URMILA BHATIARespondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

CM APPL. 29076/2026

1. Application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (CPC) has been filed on behalf of the Appellant for release of the money deposited by him as the impugned judgment has been set aside and the matter has been remanded back to the Trial Court.
2. Since the matter has been remanded for trial, the money deposited with the Registrar General be retained here and be sought by either party after the judgment in the Suit.
3. It is hereby clarified that this money be not released to either party without the specific directions of the Court concerned.
4. The Application stands disposed of.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

APRIL 30, 2026

N